FOURTH AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT FOR GENERAL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR

VARIOUS PUBLIC UTILITIES PROPERTIES

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR GENERAL LANDSCAPE
MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR VARIOUS PUBLIC UTILITIES PROPERTIES (“Fourth

Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of , 2021
(“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE (“City”), a California charter city
and municipal corporation, and MARIPOSA LANDSCAPES, INC., a California corporation

\
(“Contractor”™).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor entered into that certain Agreement for General
Landscape Maintenance Services for Various Public Utilities Properties (“Agreement”) dated
July 27, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor entered into that certain First Amendment to
Agreement for General Landscape Maintenance Services for Various Public Utilities Properties
(“First Amendment”) dated March 8, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor entered into that certain Second Amendment to
Agreement for General Landscape and Maintenance Services for Various Public Utilities
Properties (“Second Amendment”) dated February 22, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor entered into that certain Third Amendment to
Agreement for General Landscape and Maintenance Services for Various Public Utilities
Properties (“Third Amendment”) dated March 5, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor desire to amend the Agreement to extend the
expiration date of Agreement from July 1, 2021, to June 30, 2022, in the amount not to exceed
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Three Hundred Dollars ($250,743.00)

per year, for services rendered during the extended term.



NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is extended from July 1, 2021, to June 30, 2022.

2 Compensation during the extended one-year term of the Agreement shall not
exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Three Hundred Dollars
($250,743.00), paid in accordance with Exhibit “A,” attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, City and Contractor have caused this Fourth Amendment to

Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California MARIPOSA LANDSCAPES, INC.,
charter city and municipal corporation a California corporation

ff_:;\f\)\f\/] (VL.,(\’,&L,L { (,’(7 (

By: By:
City Manager Its: I~ RES| e ’T
o (Japa
Attest: By 72 V\/M / & S
City Clerk Its: SE<CQET70M

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

ek
By: —

Chief Finaylcigh Officer

Approved as to Form:

By: j“dﬂ/n— W’W—

Assistant City Attorney

\\Re-citylaw\cycom\WPDocs\D003\P032\00575907.doc
16-0819.6 SDW 03/11/21

o



EXHIBIT “A”

COMPENSATION



February 2, 2021

Mr. Robert Miechowicz-Contract Administrator
City of Riverside Public Utilities

3750 University Avenue, 3", Floor

Riverside CA. 92501

Phone (951) 826-5258

RE: Landscape Maintenance Contract Extension Renewal for FY 21/22- RFP #1611

Dear Mr. Miechowicz:

This letter will serve as an acceptance to extend our current landscape maintenance contract
agreement RFP #1611 for an additional year ending June 30t, 2022.

Per the existing agreement RFP #1611, Mariposa Landscape Inc., proposes to maintain the level
of service at the current compensation rate of $20,895.25 per month for a NTE total of
$250,743.00 for fiscal year 2021/2022. If granted such extension will become effective July 1%,
2021.

As is the case during the current fiscal year, an additional $16,776.60 per year {$1398.05) per
month) will be requested if the City decides to continue to use Glyphosate substitute(s) for a
combined monthly total of $22,293.30 and a yearly combined total of $267,519.60. The
difference in the substitute cost reflects the increase to the materials cost for 2021.

| would like to take this opportunity to thank you for allowing Mariposa Landscape Inc. to be
the provider of quality landscape maintenance services to the City of Riverside, Public Utilities
Agency. We look forward to a very successful year.

Mariposa LandScapes, Inc.
Roherto.perez@mariposa-ca.com

(626) 705-2921
(626) 960-8477 fax

{g ; TEL 800 = 794 « 9458 o FAX 626 2960 » 8477 « www,mariposa-ca.com

6232 SANTOS DIAZ ST., IRWINDALE, CA91702 » CA CONTRACTOR'S LIC # 592268 A, C-27, D-49
Our Core Values — Safety « Teamwork « Quality « Integrity



